
April 2007
Residential

 Listing and Sales Analysis
Pinellas County

LISTINGS
UNITS SF Condo

                   
Price Class        

$29,999 or under 6 2
$30,000 - $39,999 3 1
$40,000 - $49,999 19 21
$50,000 - $59,999 16 38
$60,000 - $69,999 26 81
$70,000 - $79,999 58 144
$80,000 - $89,999 58 200
$90,000 - $99,999 66 198

$100,000 - $119,999 172 426
$120,000 - $139,999 402 753
$140,000 - $159,999 479 743
$160,000 - $179,999 665 563
$180,000 - $199,999 776 575
$200,000 - $249,999 1,554 894
$250,000 - $299,999 1,136 864
$300,000 - $399,999 1,137 1,204
$400,000 - $499,999 606 762
$500,000 - $599,999 458 468
$600,000 - $699,999 337 327
$700,000 - $799,999 279 271
$800,000 - $899,999 197 135
$900,000 - $999,999 152 139

Over $1,000,000 573 471

Totals               9,175 9280

Median (thousands) $ 265 250

Average (thousands) $   430.3 368.7

Pinellas Realtor 
Organization

Additional Information
Absorption Rate (Inventory 
Turnover) is determined by 

dividing the number of units sold 
during the month by the total 
number of listings in the MLS.
Residential Graphical data 

represents the combined Single 
Family & Condo  Sales data.

GCAR/SSAR data combined to 
determine 2001 totals for 

comparison.
PRO Statistics

Residential Listing & Sales Analysis

2007 Single Family List Price to Sale 
Price
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2007 Condo List Price to Sale Price
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2004 2005 2006 2007 2004 2005 2006 2007
Jan 17.3% 23.5% 12.9% 4.2% 25.6% 29.5% 9.6% 2.8%
Feb 25.4% 34.3% 12.2% 5.4% 32.1% 34.5% 8.8% 3.5%
Mar 39.1% 43.4% 14.7% 6.1% 53.7% 43.0% 11.0% 4.2%
Apr 41.3% 46.3% 11.5% 6.7% 52.3% 62.2% 9.9% 3.8%
May 41.2% 52.8% 12.5% 49.0% 51.5% 8.3%
Jun 45.6% 59.2% 10.5% 61.7% 53.6% 6.2%
Jul 42.0% 51.5% 8.6% 48.7% 43.6% 4.8%
Aug 38.2% 43.2% 7.9% 48.9% 39.3% 7.7%
Sep 30.4% 35.7% 7.0% 40.8% 26.7% 5.3%
Oct 27.0% 25.5% 7.2% 39.4% 26.9% 4.7%
Nov 30.1% 21.5% 5.7% 38.2% 13.9% 4.0%
Dec 37.4% 21.7% 6.8% 40.2% 15.0% 4.1%

Absorption Rate**
Single Family Condo

Suncoast MLS 2003-2007 Tempo / 2001-2002 Interealty



April 2007
Single Family

 Listing and Sales Analysis
Pinellas County

 2001-2007
Single Family Unit Listings

2,000
3,000
4,000
5,000
6,000
7,000
8,000
9,000

10,000
11,000
12,000

U
ni

ts
 L

is
te

d 
Pe

r M
on

th

2001 3,292 3,214 3,098 3,239 3,167 3,189 3,275 3,259 3,584 3,767 3,823 3,358

2002 3,864 3,788 3,864 3,659 3,623 3,672 3,760 3,837 3,983 4,153 4,175 4,691

2003 4,603 4,635 4,717 4,637 4,533 4,402 4,341 4,358 4,319 4,345 4,323 4,133

2004 4,166 3,958 3,585 3,340 3,223 3,180 3,144 3,263 3,288 3,535 3,343 3,232

2005 3,338 3,149 3,016 2,865 2,727 2,468 2,552 2,832 3,388 4,039 4,737 4,893

2006 6,098 6,544 7,325 7,983 8,564 9,153 9,549 9,758 10,127 10,225 10,262 9,876

2007 10,621 11,003 11,226 9,175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

  2001-2007
Single Family Unit Sales

400

700

1,000

1,300

1,600

U
ni

ts
 S

ol
d 

Pe
r M

on
th

2001 619 777 1,047 1,039 1,066 1,142 1,060 1,040 839 807 854 935

2002 629 831 1,020 1,081 1,160 1,111 1,036 1,037 909 1,033 884 1,110

2003 665 794 1,054 1,113 1,146 1,231 1,266 1,235 1,168 1,207 904 1,172

2004 720 1,004 1,400 1,380 1,329 1,449 1,322 1,248 1,000 953 1,007 1,208

2005 786 1,081 1,310 1,326 1,439 1,461 1,314 1,223 1,210 1,028 1,018 1,060

2006 789 801 1,079 918 1,071 959 825 771 706 738 586 672

2007 448 594 687 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Single Family Listing and Sales Comparison by Unit

Suncoast MLS 2003-2007 Tempo / 2001-2002 Interealty



 Single Family
Sales Trends

April 2007
Single Family Sales Trends

Pinellas County

MTD Comparisons YTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2006 Units 9,915 Units 789 801 1,079 918 1,071 959 825 771 706 738 586 672

% of YTD 8.0% 8.1% 10.9% 9.3% 10.8% 9.7% 8.3% 7.8% 7.1% 7.4% 5.9% 6.8%
2007 Units 2,344 Units 448 594 687 615

% Change -43.2% -25.8% -36.3% -33.0%

2006 Median Price (thousands) $220.0 $220.0 $220.0 $219.9 $220.0 $238.0 $230.0 $230.0 $217.0 $220.0 $215.0 $212.5
2007 Median Price $210.0 $198.0 $200.0 $212.5

% Change -4.5% -10.0% -9.1% -3.4%
2006 Mean Price (thousands) $282.6 $295.1 $302.4 $288.8 $296.8 $325.7 $300.0 $287.6 $296.0 $279.7 $269.5 $294.1
2007 Mean Price $316.9 $270.1 $282.0 $294.6

% Change 12.1% -8.5% -6.7% 2.0%

YTD Comparisons MTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2006 MTD 3,587 Units 789 1,590 2,669 3,587 4,658 5,617 6,442 7,213 7,919 8,657 9,243 9,915
2007 MTD 2,344 Units 448 1,042 1,729 2,344

% Change 2007 MTD -34.7% -43.2% -34.5% -35.2% -34.7%

Prices by Bedroom YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2007 Prices (thousands)

2 or Less Median Price 162.0 155.0 165.0 160.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mean Price 174.8 171.2 180.5 172.3 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

3 Median Price 241.0 225.0 230.0 225.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mean Price 288.7 262.9 270.5 280.6 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

4 or More Median Price 415.0 360.0 370.0 422.5 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Mean Price 683.3 521.7 555.8 573.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

Price Class YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$29,999 or under 4 0.17% 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$30,000 - $39,999 2 0.09% 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$40,000 - $49,999 7 0.30% 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 - $59,999 16 0.68% 2 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$60,000 - $69,999 24 1.02% 3 8 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$70,000 - $79,999 37 1.58% 6 6 12 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$80,000 - $89,999 32 1.37% 7 11 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$90,000 - $99,999 24 1.02% 4 6 4 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000 - $119,999 101 4.31% 17 34 30 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$120,000 - $139,999 146 6.23% 27 40 43 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$140,000 - $159,999 228 9.73% 43 62 66 57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$160,000 - $179,999 273 11.65% 46 67 84 76 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$180,000 - $199,999 237 10.11% 50 63 75 49 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$200,000 - $249,999 366 15.61% 67 86 110 103 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$250,000 - $299,999 253 10.79% 46 68 69 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$300,000 - $399,999 236 10.07% 49 52 81 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$400,000 - $499,999 109 4.65% 21 28 28 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$500,000 - $599,999 65 2.77% 14 20 14 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$600,000 - $699,999 50 2.13% 7 12 15 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$700,000 - $799,999 26 1.11% 4 5 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$800,000 - $899,999 28 1.19% 10 4 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$900,000 - $999,999 21 0.90% 3 4 7 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over $1,000,000 59 2.52% 18 12 16 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2007 Total 2,344  448 594 687 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2007 Single Family Unit Sales

Single Family Unit Sales

2005 YTD Median/Mean = average of 
Bedroom Count Median/Mean Prices.

PRO 2001-2007 Single Family
Unit Sales Comparison
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2001 619 777 1,047 1,039 1,066 1,142 1,060 1,040 839 807 854 935

2002 629 831 1,020 1,081 1,160 1,111 1,036 1,037 909 1,033 884 1,110

2003 665 794 1,054 1,113 1,146 1,231 1,266 1,235 1,168 1,207 904 1,172

2004 720 1,004 1,400 1,380 1,329 1,449 1,322 1,248 1,000 953 1,007 1,208

2005 786 1,081 1,310 1,326 1,439 1,461 1,314 1,223 1,210 1,028 1,018 1,060

2006 789 801 1,079 918 1,071 959 825 771 706 738 586 672

2007 448 594 687 615 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

PRO 2001-2007 Single Family Sales
Median Price Comparison
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2001 156.0 141.9 143.3 139.4 150.7 157.0 149.4 151.1 143.8 156.2 154.5 152.1

2002 157.0 159.5 156.8 160.9 169.1 176.1 172.7 171.6 175.5 170.3 165.7 174.7

2003 183.7 168.0 173.4 183.7 178.3 181.5 183.9 183.0 187.4 189.3 176.7 182.8

2004 186.2 189.6 191.5 207.5 205.5 214.3 201.7 210.6 207.4 219.3 218.0 217.8

2005 216.7 225.7 229.1 242.2 243.8 251.7 256.6 262.6 255.6 276.0 259.0 268.0

2006 220 220 220 219.9 220 238 230 230 217 220 215 212.5

2007 210 198 200 212.5
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Suncoast MLS 2003-2007 Tempo / 2001-2002 Interealty



 Single Family
Sales Trends

April 2007
Single Family Sales Trends

Pinellas County

2007 April Single Family Sales - Price Class Analysis
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 Single Family Listing Trends April 2007
Single Family

 Listing Trends
Pinellas County

Single Family MTD YTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Previous Year (06) 105,464 Listings 6,098 6,544 7,325 7,983 8,564 9,153 9,549 9,758 10,127 10,225 10,262 9,876

 % of YTD 5.8% 6.2% 6.9% 7.6% 8.1% 8.7% 9.1% 9.3% 9.6% 9.7% 9.7% 9.4%

Current Year (07) 42,025 Listings 10,621 11,003 11,226 9,175
% Change % Change 74.2% 68.1% 53.3% 14.9%

Single Family YTD MTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Previous Year MTD 27,950 6,098 12,642 19,967 27,950 36,514 45,667 55,216 64,974 75,101 85,326 95,588 105,464

Current Year MTD 42,025 10,621 21,624 32,850 42,025

% Change Year MTD 50.4% 74.2% 71.0% 64.5% 50.4%

Price Class YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$29,999 or under 24 0.06% 7 5 6 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$30,000 - $39,999 11 0.03% 4 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$40,000 - $49,999 68 0.16% 10 20 19 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 - $59,999 64 0.15% 17 15 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$60,000 - $69,999 105 0.25% 24 25 30 26 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$70,000 - $79,999 260 0.62% 65 62 75 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$80,000 - $89,999 283 0.67% 70 76 79 58 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$90,000 - $99,999 283 0.67% 77 69 71 66 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000 - $119,999 751 1.79% 179 191 209 172 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$120,000 - $139,999 1,780 4.24% 448 454 476 402 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$140,000 - $159,999 2,225 5.29% 576 585 585 479 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$160,000 - $179,999 2,988 7.11% 746 771 806 665 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$180,000 - $199,999 3,436 8.18% 859 884 917 776 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$200,000 - $249,999 6,757 16.08% 1,697 1,722 1,784 1,554 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$250,000 - $299,999 5,383 12.81% 1,356 1,437 1,454 1,136 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$300,000 - $399,999 5,311 12.64% 1,354 1,404 1,416 1,137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$400,000 - $499,999 3,053 7.26% 771 832 844 606 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$500,000 - $599,999 2,122 5.05% 520 558 586 458 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$600,000 - $699,999 1,581 3.76% 409 417 418 337 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$700,000 - $799,999 1,371 3.26% 352 383 357 279 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$800,000 - $899,999 928 2.21% 251 244 236 197 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$900,000 - $999,999 699 1.66% 178 181 188 152 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over $1,000,000 2,542 6.05% 651 667 651 573 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2007 Total 42,025 10,621 11,003 11,226 9,175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2007 Single Family

Single Family Listings

  2001-2007
 Single Family

Listing Comparison
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2001 3,292 3,214 3,098 3,239 3,167 3,189 3,275 3,259 3,584 3,767 3,823 3,358
2002 3,864 3,788 3,864 3,659 3,623 3,672 3,760 3,837 3,983 4,153 4,175 4,691
2003 4,603 4,635 4,717 4,637 4,533 4,402 4,341 4,358 4,319 4,345 4,323 4,133
2004 4,166 3,958 3,585 3,340 3,223 3,180 3,144 3,263 3,288 3,535 3,343 3,232
2005 3,338 3,149 3,016 2,865 2,727 2,468 2,552 2,832 3,388 4,039 4,737 4,893
2006 6,098 6,544 7,325 7,983 8,564 9,153 9,549 9,758 10,127 10,225 10,262 9,876
2007 10,621 11,003 11,226 9,175 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Suncoast MLS 2003-2007 Tempo / 2001-2002 Interealty



April 2007
Condo

 Listing and Sales Analysis
Pinellas County

 2001-2007
Condo Unit Listings
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2001 1,685 1,616 1,565 1,598 1,536 1,464 1,416 1,324 1,418 1,531 1,674 1,674

2002 1,904 2,038 1,903 1,837 1,783 1,712 1,549 1,564 1,647 1,685 1,843 1,898

2003 1,831 1,906 1,916 1,851 1,733 1,664 1,536 1,444 1,571 1,693 1,593 1,599

2004 1,638 1,499 1,342 1,238 1,174 1,101 1,085 1,021 1,092 1,273 1,315 1,358

2005 1,645 1,584 1,617 1,429 1,453 1,327 1,486 1,813 2,217 2,640 2,989 3,306

2006 4359 4855 5178 5563 5804 5981 6194 6130 6075 6257 6497 6444

2007 7043 7239 7278 9280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

  2001-2007
Condo Unit Sales
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2001 349 399 583 610 554 552 520 524 444 460 432 421

2002 340 411 556 626 626 516 511 531 461 499 474 525

2003 334 425 502 582 540 511 455 541 452 477 385 753

2004 420 481 720 647 575 679 528 499 446 501 502 546

2005 485 546 695 889 748 711 648 712 593 709 415 495

2006 419 427 568 552 481 372 299 474 322 296 263 264

2007 196 254 309 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Condo Listing and Sales Comparison by Unit

Suncoast MLS 2003-2007 Tempo / 2001-2002 Interealty



 Condo
Sales Trends

April 2007
Condo

Sales Trends
Pinellas County

MTD Comparisons YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2006 Units 4,737 419 427 568 552 481 372 299 474 322 296 263 264

 % of YTD 8.8% 9.0% 12.0% 11.7% 10.2% 7.9% 6.3% 10.0% 6.8% 6.2% 5.6% 5.6%
2007 Units 1,114 196 254 309 355

% Change -53.2% -40.5% -45.6% -35.7%

2006 Median Price (thousands) $186.7 $189.9 $179.9 $185.0 $183.9 $187.0 $170.0 $176.0 $157.5 $159.9 $155.9 $156.0
2007 Median Price $200.0 $185.0 $175.0 $177.9

% Change 7.1% -2.6% -2.7% -3.8%

2006 Mean Price (thousands) $263.5 $273.9 $243.2 $252.0 $275.9 $260.4 $233.1 $279.6 $260.5 $277.5 $233.0 $245.0
2007 Mean Price $297.9 $268.6 $256.0 $241.9

% Change 13.1% -1.9% 5.3% -4.0%

YTD Comparisons MTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2006 MTD 1,966 Units 419 846 1,414 1,966 2,447 2,819 3,118 3,592 3,914 4,210 4,473 4,737
2007 MTD 1,114 Units 196 450 759 1,114

% Change 2007 MTD -43.3% -53.2% -46.8% -46.3% -43.3%

Price Class YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$29,999 or under 0 0.00% 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$30,000 - $39,999 4 0.36% 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$40,000 - $49,999 11 0.99% 2 1 5 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 - $59,999 12 1.08% 1 2 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$60,000 - $69,999 23 2.06% 1 7 7 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$70,000 - $79,999 36 3.23% 2 9 15 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$80,000 - $89,999 38 3.41% 11 10 7 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$90,000 - $99,999 43 3.86% 5 8 15 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000 - $119,999 93 8.35% 14 23 26 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$120,000 - $139,999 116 10.41% 21 28 28 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$140,000 - $159,999 102 9.16% 20 24 28 30 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$160,000 - $179,999 76 6.82% 10 12 23 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$180,000 - $199,999 53 4.76% 8 9 18 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$200,000 - $249,999 106 9.52% 22 20 30 34 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$250,000 - $299,999 113 10.14% 20 30 27 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$300,000 - $399,999 112 10.05% 20 29 24 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$400,000 - $499,999 52 4.67% 11 14 14 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$500,000 - $599,999 41 3.68% 6 7 8 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$600,000 - $699,999 26 2.33% 5 4 8 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$700,000 - $799,999 11 0.99% 5 1 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$800,000 - $899,999 15 1.35% 6 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$900,000 - $999,999 5 0.45% 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over $1,000,000 26 2.33% 5 7 9 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2007 Total 1,114 196 254 309 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2007 Condo Unit Sales

Condo Unit Sales

PRO 2001-2007 Condo Unit
Sales Comparison
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2001 349 399 583 610 554 552 520 524 444 460 432 421

2002 340 411 556 626 626 516 511 531 461 499 474 525

2003 334 425 502 582 540 511 455 541 452 477 385 753

2004 420 481 720 647 575 679 528 499 446 501 502 546

2005 485 546 695 889 748 711 648 712 593 709 415 495

2006 419 427 568 552 481 372 299 474 322 296 263 264

2007 196 254 309 355 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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PRO 2001-2007 Condo Sales
Median Price Comparison
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2001 91.0 76.5 84.2 89.7 92.3 93.8 87.8 92.9 84.8 89.5 91.9 95.5

2002 89.0 86.4 114.0 104.0 106.0 105.0 97.0 113.0 103.0 112.0 130.0 97.5

2003 94.0 98.0 96.0 107.9 95.0 110.0 98.5 115.0 105.0 103.0 119.0 151.0

2004 140.0 131.0 130.0 129.0 124.0 140.0 139.9 129.9 152.5 134.9 150.0 139.5

2005 159 149 165 152 157 173 185 172 178 215 177 178

2006 187 190 180 185 184 187 170 176 158 160 156 156

2007 200 185 175 178

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

CondoTrends 2003-2007 Marketlinx / 2001-2002 Interealty



 Condo
Sales Trends

April 2007
Condo

Sales Trends
Pinellas County

2007 April Condo Sales - Price Class Analysis
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Over $1,000,000
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$29,999 or under

CondoTrends 2003-2007 Marketlinx / 2001-2002 Interealty



 Condo Listing Trends April 2007
Condo

 Listing Trends
Pinellas County

Condo MTD YTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Previous Year (06) 69,337 Listings 4,359 4,855 5,178 5,563 5,804 5,981 6,194 6,130 6,075 6,257 6,497 6,444

% of YTD 6.3% 7.0% 7.5% 8.0% 8.4% 8.6% 8.9% 8.8% 8.8% 9.0% 9.4% 9.3%

Current Year (07) 30,840 Listings 7,043 7,239 7,278 9,280
% Change % Change 61.6% 49.1% 40.6% 66.8%

Condo YTD MTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Previous Year MTD 19,955 4,359 9,214 14,392 19,955 25,759 31,740 37,934 44,064 50,139 56,396 62,893 69,337

Current Year MTD 30,840 7,043 14,282 21,562 30,840

% Change Year MTD 54.5% 61.6% 55.0% 49.8% 54.5%

Price Class YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$29,999 or under 2 0.01% 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$30,000 - $39,999 7 0.02% 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$40,000 - $49,999 57 0.18% 9 12 15 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 - $59,999 140 0.45% 32 31 39 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$60,000 - $69,999 262 0.85% 49 63 69 81 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$70,000 - $79,999 471 1.53% 103 106 118 144 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$80,000 - $89,999 712 2.31% 157 172 183 200 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$90,000 - $99,999 754 2.44% 190 186 180 198 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000 - $119,999 1,454 4.71% 313 340 375 426 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$120,000 - $139,999 2,472 8.02% 512 562 645 753 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$140,000 - $159,999 2,476 8.03% 569 578 586 743 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$160,000 - $179,999 1,885 6.11% 431 453 438 563 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$180,000 - $199,999 1,761 5.71% 384 390 412 575 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$200,000 - $249,999 2,829 9.17% 637 652 646 894 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$250,000 - $299,999 2,662 8.63% 585 607 606 864 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$300,000 - $399,999 3,934 12.76% 911 913 906 1,204 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$400,000 - $499,999 2,458 7.97% 563 572 561 762 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$500,000 - $599,999 1,566 5.08% 346 378 374 468 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$600,000 - $699,999 1,115 3.62% 262 271 255 327 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$700,000 - $799,999 834 2.70% 191 187 185 271 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$800,000 - $899,999 525 1.70% 146 127 117 135 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$900,000 - $999,999 550 1.78% 146 148 117 139 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over $1,000,000 1,914 6.21% 504 489 450 471 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2007 Total 30,840 7,043 7,239 7,278 9,280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2007 Condo Listings

Condo Listings

  2001-2007 Condo
Listing Comparison
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2001 1,685 1,616 1,565 1,598 1,536 1,464 1,416 1,324 1,418 1,531 1,674 1,674
2002 1,904 2,038 1,903 1,837 1,783 1,712 1,549 1,564 1,647 1,685 1,843 1,898
2003 1,831 1,906 1,916 1,851 1,733 1,664 1,536 1,444 1,571 1,693 1,593 1,599
2004 1,638 1,499 1,342 1,238 1,174 1,101 1,085 1,021 1,092 1,273 1,315 1,358
2005 1,645 1,584 1,617 1,429 1,453 1,327 1,486 1,813 2,217 2,640 2,989 3,306
2006 4359 4855 5178 5563 5804 5981 6194 6130 6075 6257 6497 6444
2007 7043 7239 7278 9280 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12
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April 2007
Residential

 Listing and Sales Analysis
Pinellas County

2001-2007
Residential Unit Listings

Combined Single Family & Condo
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2001 3,641 3,613 3,681 3,849 3,721 3,741 3,795 3,783 4,028 4,227 4,255 3,779

2002 5,768 5,826 5,767 5,496 5,406 5,384 5,309 5,401 5,630 5,838 6,018 6,589

2003 6,434 6,541 6,633 6,488 6,266 6,066 5,877 5,802 5,890 6,038 5,916 5,732

2004 5,804 5,457 4,927 4,578 4,397 4,281 4,229 4,284 4,380 4,808 4,658 4,590

2005 4,983 4,733 4,633 4,294 4,180 3,795 4,038 4,645 5,605 6,679 7,726 8,199

2006 10,457 11,399 12,503 13,546 14,368 15,134 15,743 15,888 16,202 16,482 16,759 16,320

2007 17,664 18,242 18,504 18,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

2001 - 2007 Residential Unit Sales
Combined Single Family & Condo

500

1,000

1,500

2,000

2,500

2001 968 1,176 1,630 1,649 1,620 1,694 1,580 1,564 1,283 1,267 1,286 1,356

2002 969 1,242 1,576 1,707 1,786 1,627 1,547 1,568 1,370 1,532 1,358 1,635

2003 999 1,219 1,556 1,695 1,686 1,742 1,721 1,776 1,620 1,684 1,289 1,925

2004 1,140 1,485 2,120 2,027 1,904 2,128 1,850 1,747 1,446 1,454 1,509 1,754

2005 1,271 1,627 2,005 2,215 2,187 2,172 1,962 1,935 1,803 1,737 1,433 1,555

2006 1,208 1,228 1,647 1,470 1,552 1,331 1,124 1,245 1,028 1,034 849 936

2007 644 849 996 970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

Residential Listing and Sales Comparison by Unit
Combined Single Family and Condo Data
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 Residential
Sales Trends

(Single Family and Condo)

April 2007
Residental

Sales Trends
Pinellas County

Combined Single Family/Condo

MTD Comparisons YTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2006 Units 14,652 Units 1,208 1,228 1,647 1,470 1,552 1,331 1,124 1,245 1,028 1,034 849 936

% of YTD 8.2% 8.4% 11.2% 10.0% 10.6% 9.1% 7.7% 8.5% 7.0% 7.1% 5.8% 6.4%
2007 Units 3,459 Units 644 849 996 970

 % Change -46.7% -30.9% -39.5% -34.0%

YTD Comparisons MTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
2006 MTD 5,553 Units 1,208 2,436 4,083 5,553 7,105 8,436 9,560 10,805 11,833 12,867 13,716 14,652
2007 MTD 3,458 Units 644 1,492 2,488 3,458

% Change 2007 MTD -37.7% -46.7% -38.8% -39.1% -37.7%

2007 Price Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Median Sales Price Thousands $207.5 $196.0 $196.0 $200.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Mean Sales Price Thousands $311.1 $269.3 $273.9 $275.3 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0 $0.0

Price Class YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$29,999 or under 4 0.12% 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$30,000 - $39,999 6 0.17% 0 0 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$40,000 - $49,999 19 0.55% 4 3 7 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 - $59,999 28 0.81% 3 6 9 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$60,000 - $69,999 47 1.36% 4 15 15 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$70,000 - $79,999 73 2.11% 8 15 27 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$80,000 - $89,999 70 2.02% 18 21 13 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$90,000 - $99,999 67 1.94% 9 14 19 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000 - $119,999 194 5.61% 31 57 56 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$120,000 - $139,999 262 7.57% 48 68 71 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$140,000 - $159,999 330 9.54% 63 86 94 87 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$160,000 - $179,999 349 10.09% 56 79 107 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$180,000 - $199,999 290 8.38% 58 72 93 67 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$200,000 - $249,999 472 13.65% 89 106 140 137 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$250,000 - $299,999 366 10.58% 66 98 96 106 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$300,000 - $399,999 348 10.06% 69 81 105 93 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$400,000 - $499,999 161 4.65% 32 42 42 45 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$500,000 - $599,999 106 3.06% 20 27 22 37 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$600,000 - $699,999 76 2.20% 12 16 23 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$700,000 - $799,999 37 1.07% 9 6 11 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$800,000 - $899,999 43 1.24% 16 10 9 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$900,000 - $999,999 26 0.75% 4 7 8 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over $1,000,000 85 2.46% 23 19 25 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2007 Total 3,459 644 849 996 970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Days On Market YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
1-30 846 26.02% 137 203 241 265 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

31-60 610 18.76% 111 131 180 188 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
61-90 431 13.26% 89 113 107 122 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

91-120 395 12.15% 84 108 112 91 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
120+ 969 29.81% 165 236 310 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,251 0

Financing YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Conventional 2,477 71.73% 479 612 709 677 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

FHA 49 1.42% 6 11 16 16 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
VA 33 0.96% 4 8 10 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Assumption 74 2.14% 12 7 31 24 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cash 695 20.13% 121 172 196 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Seller Financing 32 0.93% 3 11 7 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Other 93 2.69% 19 24 27 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3,453

2007 Residential Unit Sales

Residential Sales
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 Residential
Sales Trends

(Single Family and Condo)

April 2007
Residental

Sales Trends
Pinellas County

PRO - 2001 - 2007
 Residential Unit Sales
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2001 968 1,176 1,630 1,649 1,620 1,694 1,580 1,564 1,283 1,267 1,286 1,356

2002 969 1,242 1,576 1,707 1,786 1,627 1,547 1,568 1,370 1,532 1,358 1,635

2003 999 1,219 1,556 1,695 1,686 1,742 1,721 1,776 1,620 1,684 1,289 1,925

2004 1,140 1,485 2,120 2,027 1,904 2,128 1,850 1,747 1,446 1,454 1,509 1,754

2005 1,271 1,627 2,005 2,215 2,187 2,172 1,962 1,935 1,803 1,737 1,433 1,555

2006 1,208 1,228 1,647 1,470 1,553 1,331 1,125 1,245 1,029 1,034 849 936

2007 644 849 996 970 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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PRO - YTD 2007 YTD Residential Financing
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2007 YTD Residential Sales - Price Class Analysis
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$40,000 - $49,999

$30,000 - $39,999

$29,999 or under

Pinellas Realtor Organization - PRO - Suncoast MLS
Data reported here represents the combined Single Family and Condominium/Co-op Sales. The reported sales for the former Greater 
Clearwater Association of REALTORS (GCAR) and the St Petersburg Suncoast Association of REALTORS (SSAR) have been 
combined and averages calculated where appropriate for trend comparisons.
Reported sales are dependent upon timeliness of sales and totality of information reported by participants. The data reflects only the sales published through the Pinellas Realtor 
Organization MLS and does not include all sales in the reported ares. Neither PRO nor the Suncoast MLS is in any way responsible for its accuracy.
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 Residential
Sales Trends

(Single Family and Condo)

April 2007
Residental

Sales Trends
Pinellas County

PRO 2006 Residential Units Sold
Days on Market
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2007 April Residential Sales - Price Class Analysis
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 Residential Listing Trends April 2007
Residential

 Listing Trends
Pinellas County

Residential MTD YTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Previous Year (06) 174,801 Listings 10,457 11,399 12,503 13,546 14,368 15,134 15,743 15,888 16,202 16,482 16,759 16,320

% of YTD 9.9% 10.8% 11.9% 12.8% 13.6% 14.3% 14.9% 15.1% 15.4% 15.6% 15.9% 15.5%

Current Year (07) 72,865 Listings 17,664 18,242 18,504 18,455
% Change % Change 68.9% 60.0% 48.0% 36.2%

Residential YTD MTD Total Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
Previous Year MTD 47,905 10,457 21,856 34,359 47,905 62,273 77,407 93,150 109,038 125,240 141,722 158,481 174,801

Current Year MTD 72,865 17,664 35,906 54,412 72,865

% Change Year MTD 52.1% 68.9% 64.3% 58.4% 52.1%

Price Class YTD Total % of YTD Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct Nov Dec
$29,999 or under 26 0.04% 7 5 6 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$30,000 - $39,999 18 0.02% 7 3 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$40,000 - $49,999 125 0.17% 19 32 34 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$50,000 - $59,999 204 0.28% 49 46 55 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$60,000 - $69,999 367 0.50% 73 88 99 107 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$70,000 - $79,999 731 1.00% 168 168 193 202 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$80,000 - $89,999 995 1.37% 227 248 262 258 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$90,000 - $99,999 1,037 1.42% 267 255 251 264 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

$100,000 - $119,999 2,205 3.03% 492 531 584 598 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$120,000 - $139,999 4,252 5.84% 960 1,016 1,121 1,155 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$140,000 - $159,999 4,701 6.45% 1,145 1,163 1,171 1,222 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$160,000 - $179,999 4,873 6.69% 1,177 1,224 1,244 1,228 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$180,000 - $199,999 5,197 7.13% 1,243 1,274 1,329 1,351 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$200,000 - $249,999 9,586 13.16% 2,334 2,374 2,430 2,448 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$250,000 - $299,999 8,045 11.04% 1,941 2,044 2,060 2,000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$300,000 - $399,999 9,245 12.69% 2,265 2,317 2,322 2,341 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$400,000 - $499,999 5,511 7.56% 1,334 1,404 1,405 1,368 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$500,000 - $599,999 3,688 5.06% 866 936 960 926 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$600,000 - $699,999 2,696 3.70% 671 688 673 664 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$700,000 - $799,999 2,205 3.03% 543 570 542 550 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$800,000 - $899,999 1,453 1.99% 397 371 353 332 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
$900,000 - $999,999 1,249 1.71% 324 329 305 291 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Over $1,000,000 4,456 6.12% 1,155 1,156 1,101 1,044 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2007 Total 72,865 17,664 18,242 18,504 18,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2007 Combined Listings

Residential Listings

2001-2007 Residential
Listing Comparison
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2001 3,641 3,613 3,681 3,849 3,721 3,741 3,795 3,783 4,028 4,227 4,255 3,779

2002 5,768 5,826 5,767 5,496 5,406 5,384 5,309 5,401 5,630 5,838 6,018 6,589

2003 6,434 6,541 6,633 6,488 6,266 6,066 5,877 5,802 5,890 6,038 5,916 5,732

2004 5,804 5,457 4,927 4,578 4,397 4,281 4,229 4,284 4,380 4,808 4,658 4,590

2005 4,983 4,733 4,633 4,294 4,180 3,795 4,038 4,645 5,605 6,679 7,726 8,199

2006 10,457 11,399 12,503 13,546 14,368 15,134 15,743 15,888 16,202 16,482 16,759 16,320

2007 17,664 18,242 18,504 18,455 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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